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INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS AND AEROSPACE WORKERS

Office of the General Vice President

113 Republic Avenue
Suite 100

Joliet, IL 60435

TEL (815) 280-6400

FAX (815) 280-6345

November 21, 2018

Subj: City of St. Louis
Case No.: R2009-024

SENT VIA email and USPS

Missouri State Board of Mediation
3315 West Truman Blvd. Room 211
P.O. Box 2071

Jefferson City, MO 65102-2071

Telephone: 573-751-3614
Fax: 573-751-0083
E-mail: sbm@labor.mo.gov

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to officially notify you that District Lodge 9, International Association of Machinists and
Aerospace Workers, AFL-CIO, no longer has an interest in representing the employees of the
above-subject Employer, City of St. Louis. This disclaimer specifically covers the employees on
Certification of Public Case R2009-024 (copy attached).

This letter should be considered as an official disclaimer of interest in representing these
employees. This disclaimer is effective immediately.

Very truly yours,

%;;Lvuﬂf’ég
Rick Mickschl
GRAND LODGE REPRESENTATIVE
cc:  Gruber, GVP
Connor, DBR
W. LePinske, TOL
Richard Frank, Director of Personnel, City of St. Louis
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STATE BOARD OF MEDIATION
STATE OF MiSSOURi

INTERNATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF MACHINISTS
AND AEROSPACE WORKERS, AFL-CIO,

B
)
, )
Petitioner, )
)

V§. ) Public Case No. R 2009-024

)
CITY OF ST. LOUIS, )
)
Respondent. )

AMENDE Fl F REP ATIO

— An election having been conducted In the above matter under Ine, superyision of the

P ———— e e

Chairman of the State Board of Mediation in accordance with the Rules and Regulations of the
Commission; and it appeering from the Tally of Ballols that an exclusive bargalning
répresentative has been selected: and no objections having been flied to the Tally of Ballots
furnished to the parties, or to the conduct of election, within the time provided therefor;

IT IS HEREBY CERTIFIED that International Association Of Machinists and Aerospace
Workers, AFL-CIO, has besn designated and selected by a maljority of.the employees of the
above named Respondent, in the unit described below, as their exclusive harga!ning.
representative. Pursuant to Section 105.525, RSMo. 2000, said organization is the exclusive
representative of all the employees in such unit for the purpose of discussions with respect to

salaries and other conditions of empioyment.
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-Servics; excluding office clerical employees, professional employees, managerial
employees, guards and Supervisors as defined by the Act.

Signed this __13" __ day of _May__ 2008.
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